THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

NAME OF WOODWARD, (ALBERT) EDWARD [SIR]

COLLECTION:

ACCESSION NO: 103/65

CATEGORY: Other, individuals

ACTIVITY: Judges

DATE RANGE: 1952-2001

SIZE OF Eight x 17 cm boxes (1.36 metres)

COLLECTION:

DATE OF 24 September 2003

TRANSFER:

ACCESS Open. Draft reports and all summaries written by Sir Edward

CONDITIONS: Woodward are not to be quoted from without his permission.

HISTORICAL Edward Woodward was born in 1928 and educated at Melbourne

NOTE: Grammar School and the University of Melbourne. After graduating
LL.B., Woodward was admitted to the Bar in 1951 and became a QC
in 1965. From the 1960s he was a member, often presiding, of
numerous public bodies including the Dried Fruits Board (1963-1972),
the Victorian Association of Youth Clubs (1966-1976), the Victorian
Bar Council (1969-1972), and the Stevedoring Industry Council (1970-
1972). From 1972 to 1979 Woodward was Judge of the Northern
Territory Supreme Court, Judge of the Australian Industrial Court and,
from 1972 to 1990, Judge of the Supreme Court of the ACT. In the
midst of this activity, Woodward was a Royal Commissioner into
Aboriginal Land Rights (1973-1974), president of the Trade Practices
Tribunal (1974-1976), and Director-General of Security (1976-1981).
He was a Judge of the Federal Court from 1977 to 1990, when he
became Chancellor of the University of Melbourne, retiring 2 February
2001.

DESCRIPTION: Material relating to the Judicial Remuneration Tribunal 1995-2001;
SANE (Schizophrenia Australia Foundation) 1984-1998; Industrial
relations, including Metal Trades Award, 1952-1970s; Meat Industry
Royal Commission 1982; Tricontinental Royal Commission 1990-
1994; Oil Drilling on the Great Barrier Reef Royal Commission;
Australian Defence Force Academy 1979-1999; Torts lectures 1963-
1970

NOTE ON Some material relates to earlier accessions, and this has generally been

COLLECTIONS: noted on lists furnished by Sir Edward
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NOTE ON

Draft arkibox list supplied by Sir Edward

LISTING:
LISTED BY: Reboxed and list reformatted by Michael Piggott
DATE: October 2003
1 SANE (SCHIZOPHRENIA
AUSTRALIA FOUNDATION)
[Woodward was chair 1986-1997]
1 111 Minutes 1984-1997
1/2 Correspondence, miscellaneous 1986-1997
1/3 Annual reports and miscellaneous other 1985-1997
documents
1/4 Annual Report 1997/8 1997/8
1/5 Draft history of SANE by Frank Kissane  1999-2000
with comments by AEW
2 JUDICIAL REMUNERATION
TRIBUNAL (JRT)
1 2/1 Papers supplied on appointment 1995
2/2 Minutes, notes, correspondence 1995-1997
2/3 Minutes, notes, correspondence 1998-2001
2 2/4 Report concerning Employee Relations 2 August 1996
Commission
2/5 Report on Judicial Salary and Allowances 23 September 1996
2/6 Report on Tribunal Salary and 30 April 1997
Allowances
2/7 Report on Judical Salary and Allowances 31 March 1998
2/8 Ditto 22 December 1998
2/9 Ditto 23 February 2000
2/10 Ditto 17 January 2001
2/11 Report on VCAT Salary and Allowances 17 January 2001
2/12 Comparative Economic and August 2000
Remuneration Movements
2/13 Judicial Remuneration in Australia, by 1995
Prof George Winterton
3 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
MATERIAL (IR)
2 3/1 C & A Act amended to 1964 1964
3/2 Metal Trades Award 1952
3/3 Metal Trades Awards, Margins and 1954-1960
Annual Leave Decisions
3/3A Metal Trades Margins Decision 1963
3/4 Basic Wage Decisions 1956-1961
3/4A Basic Wage and Total Wage Decisions 1964
3/4B National Wage Case Decisions 1965
3/5 Metal Trades Margins Decision 1966
3/6 National Wage Case Decision 1967
3/7 Metal Trades Case Decision 1967
3/8 Metal Trades Award Decision February 1968
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Collection: - Accession: 103/65 Woodward, Edward [Sir]

Box Series No Description

No
3/9
3/10
3/10A
3/11
3/11A
3/12
3/13
3/14

3/14A
3/15

3/16

317

3/18

3/19
3/20

3/21

3/22
3/23
3/24
3/25
3/26

4/1
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National Wage Case Decision

ILO Job Evaluation Handbook
Commonwealth Submissions re Metal
Trades Work Value Inquiry

Metal Trades Work Value Case
Miscellaneous Papers Indexed 2 folders
Papers re Commonwealth Submission
Margins and other Cases

Papers re Commonwealth Submission
Basic Wage Case

Papers re Commonwealth Submission
Total Wage Case

Commonwealth Submissions National
Wage Cases

Ditto

Papers re Commonwealth Submissions
National Wage Case

Commonwealth Submissions National
Wage Case

Commonwealth Submissions National
Wage and Work Value Cases
Commonwealth Submissions on Equal
Pay

Equal Pay — Aspects of Practice
Comments on ‘Wages and Productivity —
The Machinery Aspects’

Statement on Commonwealth Position re
Cattle Station Industry

Two Cuttings re Waterfront Industry
Industrial Relations by AEW

Ditto

Ditto

Ditto in the 70s

NB Transcripts of Basic and Total Wage
Cases 1962-1965 (13 volumes) were
transferred to UMA 27 March 1991

MEAT INDUSTRY ROYAL

COMMISSION (MEAT)

Miscellaneous papers 1981-2

A Appointments

B Public allegations

C Correspondence re Parliamentary
privilege

D Statement by D D-G of Agriculture,
Victoria

E Statement by Commonwealth Minister
For Primary Industry
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Dates

1968

1968

1962-1963

1964

1964

1965

1966
1968

1968

1969

1969

1969

1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1970s

1981-1982
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Collection: - Accession: 103/65 Woodward, Edward [Sir]

Box  Series No Description

No

4/2

4/3
4/4

4 51
52
5 5/3

5/4
5/5
5/6
S/7

6 6/1
6/2

6/3

6 6/4
6-7 6/5

7 6/6
6/7

F High Court Decision in Hammond’s
Case

G Correspondence re confidentiality of
Appendix H to Report

H Draft of part of Report, showing
Amendments re Ministerial
Responsibility

I Notes re files for Archives

J Press cuttings re convictions

Final Submissions of Commonwealth
Department of Agriculture

Report of Royal Commission
Unpublished Appendix H of Report

NB full transcript of this Royal
Commission and a number of other items
transferred to Archives 27 March 1991

TRICONTINENTAL ROYAL
COMMISSION (TRC)

Appointment, correspondence, notes etc.
Correspondence, notes etc.

Details of Tricontinental loans and other
miscellaneous papers

Miscellaneous papers

Newspapers cuttings

First Report of Royal Commission

Final Report of Royal Commission 3 vols

1974 ROYAL COMMISSION ON OIL
DRILLING ON THE GREAT
BARRIER REEF (OIL) [AEW one of
three counsel assisting the RC]

Folder of Indices

Index of transcript references to Exhibits
List of articles tendered as exhibits
Bundle of maps

Final address (4 volumes, therein Box 6,
one in Box 7)

Folder of appendices to 6/5

Report of Commissioners (2 volumes)

NB full transcript (66 volumes)
transferred to Archives 27 March 1991,
as were copies of 6/5 and 6/6

AUSTRALIAN DEFENCE FORCE
ACADEMY [AEW chair of interim

Dates

September 1982

1990-1992
1990-1992
1991-1992

1991-1994
1990-1993

30 July 1991

31 August 1992
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Collection: - Accession: 103/65 Woodward, Edward [Sir]

Box Series No Description Dates
No

council and council of ADFA]

7/1 Introductory material 1981

7/2 Miscellaneous correspondence etc. 1981-1998

7/3 Standing Committee on Public Works 1979
report

7/4 Report on the Enhancement of the 1990
Performance of Officer Cadets

7/5 Council Report 1991

7/6 Program Evaluation Report 1992

717 Commandant’s Review of Tenure March 1993

7/8 University College Handbook 1993

7/9 Roles and Responsibilities of the 1994
Academy Council

7/10 Commandant’s Haul Down Report March 1995

7/11 Commandant’s and Rector’s Comments ~ November 1995
on Price Report

7/12 Council Report 1995

7/13 Graduate Evaluation Report 1997

7/14 Academy Handbook 1997

7/15 Report of Review into Policies and June 1998

Practices to deal with Sexual Harassment
and Sexual Offences
7/16 Academy Annual Report 1999

8 TORTS LECTURES [AEW was
lecturer in Torts in 1963 for the RMIT
School of Accounting Articled Clerks’

course]

8/1 Council of Legal Education Articled 1970
Clerks Course Handbook

8/2 Articled Clerks course timetable 1963

8/3 Lecture notes (Torts) 1963-1969

8/4 Examples of examination questions and 1962-1969
suggested answers

8/5 Letter of resignation September 1970
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